November 2, 2020
Mr. Daniel G. Stoddard
Senior Vice President and Chief Nuclear Officer
Dominion Energy, Inc.
Innsbrook Technical Center
5000 Dominion Blvd.
Glenn Allen, VA 23060-6711
SUBJECT: MILLSTONE POWER STATION, UNITS 2 AND 3 – INTEGRATED INSPECTION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
60855.1  Corrective Action
Documents
1136464
Miscellaneous
Dominion Response to PCI Letter LTR-LE-20-1 Rev 2 01/29/2020
Letter to David
Dodson From
Kevin Hacker
NDE Technical Assessment of Liquid Penetrant Examinations
performed on Millstone 3 ISFSI Dry Cask Storage Canister
Closure Welds, Canister S/N MPS32PTL125-A224-HZ041
01/29/2020
NEU-20-1 Transmittal of Millstone Unit 3 (NEU) PCI Energy Services
(PCI) and NRC Inspection Discussion in November 2019
01/17/2020
Procedures  VPROC OPS16-
002
High Temperature Liquid Penetrant Examination and
Acceptance Standards for Welds, Base Materials and
Cladding (50º - 350ºF) (PCI GQP - 9.2, Rev 10)
Revision 1
VPROC OPS16-
004
Visual Examination of Welds (GQP-9.6, Rev 18) Revision 1
Work Orders 53203239815 MP3 2019 Dry Shielded Canister Loading (ISFSI) (ETE-NAF-
2019-0089)
Revision 0
71111.04  Corrective Action
Documents
1149283
Drawings 25203-26005 SH3 Condensate Storage and Auxiliary Feed Water Revision 60
25203-26022 RBCCW System Spent Fuel Pool and Shut-Down Heat
Exchangers
Revision 28
Procedures SP 2611C RBCCW System Alignment and Valve Tests, Facility 1 Revision 012
71111.05 Procedures U2-FP-05-DC-
FAP01.1-005
MPS2 Fire Fighting Strategies, Fire Pump House Revision 004
71111.06 Procedures C EN 104I Condition Monitoring of Structures Revision 013
71111.07A Procedures ER-AA-HTX-1002 Heat Exchanger Program Visual and Leak Testing Revision 5
Work Orders 53203259843 PM, 6M - 'B' RBCCW Heat Exchanger Inspection (UHS) Revision 0
71111.11Q Corrective Action
Documents
1152841
71111.12 Procedures C PT 1410A VLF (Very Low Frequency) AC Hi-Pot Testing Revision 003
71111.13 Miscellaneous
High Risk Plan for CEA 46 Being Placed on the Hold Bus 07/09/2020
71111.15
71111.15
Calculations 32-03-2710-000 Millstone 2 Pressurizer - Potential Effect of Reduced Strength
from Excessive Post Weld Heat Treatment
Revision 0
12
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
71111.15  32-9302319-001 PWHT Sensitivity Evaluation for Millstone Unit 2 Replacement
PZR ASME Section III Appendix G Analysis
Revision 1
Corrective Action